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Extension of Time for Re-registration of 

companies and business names 
30 July 2021  

 

In brief  

 

This Bulletin includes brief details in relation to the following: 

• Extension of the final date to 31 December 2021 for the re-registration of companies and 

businesses. 

 

In detail  

 

1. Extension of final date for re-registration  

The final date by which companies and business must re-register with the Registrar of Companies as 

required under the Fiji Companies Act has been further extended as follows: 

• Companies – 31 December 2021; 

• Foreign companies – 31 December 2021; and 

• Business names – 31 December 2021. 

Please ensure that applications for re-registrations are submitted by the above final dates via the 

Digicel Portal to avoid deregistration.  

Failure to properly re-register could have major implications for companies / businesses as noted in our 

earlier Bulletins.  
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Let’s talk 

 

Please contact any of our following Partners or Directors, if you wish to discuss how the above or any 

other matters may impact your business:  

 
Nitin Gandhi - Partner 

nitin.gandhi@pwc.com 

7020894 / 9990894 

  
Jerome Kado – Partner 

jerome.kado@pwc.com 

7020899 / 9990899 

 
 

  
 

 
Wiliki Takiveikata - Partner 

wiliki.takiveikata@pwc.com 

7020895 / 9990895 

  
Kaushick Chandra - Partner 

kaushick.chandra@pwc.com 

7020900 

 
 

  

 

 
Deepa Kapadia – Partner 

deepa.kapadia@pwc.com 

7020883 

  
Narotam Solanki - Partner 

narotam.solanki@pwc.com 

7020907 

 
 

  

 

 
Paritosh Deo - Partner 

paritosh.deo@pwc.com  

7020910 

  
Penaia Samisoni - Partner 

penaia.x.samisoni@pwc.com 

7020882 

 
 

  

 

 
Belinda Eastgate – Director 

belinda.eastgate@pwc.com 

7020892 

  
Febriyenni Moein - Director 

febriyenni.x.moein@pwc.com 

702 0891 

  

SUVA 

8th Floor, Civic Tower 

272 Victoria Parade 

G.P.O. Box 200 

Suva, Fiji 

Ph:  (679) 331 3955 / 331 5199 

Fax:  (679) 330 0947 

LAUTOKA 

52 Narara Parade 

P.O. Box 54 

Lautoka, Fiji 

 

Ph: (679) 666 0400 / 666 1055 

Fax: (679) 666 1798 
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